
AMENDMENT OF SOLlClTATIONIMODlFICATlON OF CONTRACT 
11 CONTRACT 10 CODE I PAG: 01 PAGES 

1 
2 AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO J . EFFECTIVE DATE 4 REQUISITION/PURCHASE REO. NO r· PROJECT NO (If epplicable} 

000 1 See Block 16C 
15 ISSUED BY CODE FMPS 7 ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6} CODE I 
CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION 
DIV OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES 
4330 EAST WEST HWY 
ROOM 523 
BETHESDA MD 20814 

B. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No, -· CO<Mtly. Sl• -ZIP C~/ 
.!& 

9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO . 

ARMEDIA LLC 
8221 OLD COURTHOUSE ROAD 98. DATED (SEE ITEM II} 

SUITE 300 
v IENNA VA 2218 2-501 9 

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 
X CPSC- D-11-0005 

0010 
108 DATEO (SEE ITEM 13} 

CODE 133097183 FACILITY CODE 01/23/2017 
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPUES TO AMENDMI!NTS OF SOLICITATIONS 

0 The above numbered aohe111tion 11 emended as set lor1h in Item 14. The hour and dale apoeifiOd for raeaipt of Oilers 0 it extended. C 11 not extended 
Oilers must eeknowledge receipt or lhis emendment prior lo lheiiOur and dale spoeifiOd in the tolieitetion or aa amended by one or the following methOds· (a) By a)lllpleling 
ltema Band 15. and retum~ng copies of the amendment; (b) By eeknowledglllg receipt olthis amendment on each copy olthe offer submitted , or (e) By 

separllle IaUer or telegram which ineludea a reference to the tolic:iletion and amendment numbers FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNO'M.EDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT 
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER I by 
vir1ue olltlla emendm8nl you desire to change an ollor alreaoy subm~led, such change may be made by telegram or letter. provided eoell telegram or letter mekes 
rf(erenee to the tolc~81ion and this amendment and IS received orior 10 lila opening hour and d!te !f!!C!Ied. 

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA(If required) 

See Schedule 
U. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION 0' CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFII!S THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. 

CHECK ONE A b~I~ECRH~s~~ ?T~~E~~ ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify eut/lonly) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT 

X 

B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (SUCher Ch8tJQf!$ in peying olfice, 
appropria/1011 tUlle, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 1<4 PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 10J(b). 

C THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF· 

0. OTHER (Speoty type of mor:J1fiea/lonand oulhorrly) 

1!. IMPORTANT: Contractor (!)is not. 0 is requlfed to sogn this document and return copies to the issuing ollice 

14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Orgenized by UCF :section headings. itJC/uding $01ieillllronlccntnn:t subject melter where feasible.) 

DUNS Number: 133097183 
Contracting Officer Representative(COR): 
Carleton Philpott 
Cphilpott@cpsc.gov 
301-504-7604 

Modification 0001 to contract CPSC-D-11-0005/Task Order 0010 is hereby issued to correct 
block 3lc, date signed from 1/23/16 to 1/23/17. 

All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect. 

Except es prov1ded here111. all t•rms and eond1hons of lhe doeumenl referenced 111 Item 9 A or 10A. es heretofore changed. remains unChanged and in full Ioree and effect 

I SA. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or prtnt} 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or pnnt) 

158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C OATE SIGNED DATE SIGNED 

(Siglltron of P«SDrl outnomod tolign/ 

NSN 7540.0t·l52·8070 
Previous eddion unusable 

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV IO.a3) 
Prescribed by GSA 
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243 

jbailey
Typewritten Text
James Bailey, President

jbailey
Typewritten Text
1/25/2017


		2017-01-25T13:17:51-0500
	James Bailey




